SCHEDULE ”A”

All those certain lots of pieces of ground situate in the City of Wilkes-Barre, County of Luzerne, Commonwealth of 

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: BEGINNING at a corner on the westerly side of North 

Washington Street seven hundred thirteen (713) feet from lands now or formerly of the Estate of A. Beaumont, 

deceased;

THENCE along North Washington Street, North 60 degrees East, twenty-four (24) feet to a corner;

THENCE North 30 degrees West, one hundred four and twenty-five oneshundredths (104.25) feet more or less, to a